

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
VIO-46, FAI-TR1438-0.376 VILLAGE WAY OVER SYCAMORE CREEK
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	MCCONNELL CONTRACTING INC			BUD'S INC			SHAW & HOLTER INC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$5,500.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
2	202	104	SQ. YD.	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$18.00	\$1,872.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	(\$832.00)	\$25.00	\$2,600.00	\$728.00	\$10.80	\$1,123.20	(\$748.80)
3	202	250	SQ. FT.	WALK REMOVED	\$3.35	\$837.50	\$2.50	\$625.00	(\$212.50)	\$2.00	\$500.00	(\$337.50)	\$2.45	\$612.50	(\$225.00)
4	202	80	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED 24" AND UNDER	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	(\$1,200.00)	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.70	\$616.00	(\$984.00)
5	202	48	FOOT	FENCE REMOVED	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	\$12.80	\$614.40	\$374.40
6	203	79	CU. YD.	EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$1,422.00	\$18.00	\$1,422.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$1,975.00	\$553.00	\$31.00	\$2,449.00	\$1,027.00
7	203	87	CU. YD.	EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$1,566.00	\$18.00	\$1,566.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$3,480.00	\$1,914.00	\$28.00	\$2,436.00	\$870.00
8	203	13	CU. YD.	ROADWAY, MISC.: SAND, AS PER PLAN	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	(\$325.00)	\$50.00	\$650.00	(\$325.00)	\$34.60	\$449.80	(\$525.20)
9	204	150	CU. YD.	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	(\$450.00)	\$5.00	\$750.00	(\$1,950.00)
10	204	150	CU. YD.	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	(\$9,000.00)	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	(\$6,750.00)	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	(\$6,750.00)
11	204	250	SQ. YD.	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	(\$750.00)	\$1.00	\$250.00	(\$750.00)	\$1.25	\$312.50	(\$687.50)
12	204	120	SQ. YD.	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$2.50	\$300.00	(\$120.00)	\$2.50	\$300.00	(\$120.00)	\$10.20	\$1,224.00	\$804.00
13	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	(\$125.00)	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$100.00)	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$50.00)
14	832	100	FOOT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	(\$250.00)	\$1.00	\$100.00	(\$400.00)	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$150.00
15	301	15	CU. YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$315.00	\$4,725.00	\$225.00	\$465.00	\$6,975.00	\$2,475.00	\$397.54	\$5,963.10	\$1,463.10
16	304	19	CU. YD.	AGGREGATE BASE	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$95.00	\$1,805.00	(\$285.00)	\$130.00	\$2,470.00	\$380.00	\$108.00	\$2,052.00	(\$38.00)
17	407	17	GALLON	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$3.00	\$51.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$119.00	\$1.85	\$31.45	(\$19.55)	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$459.00
18	407	8	GALLON	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$56.00	\$1.85	\$14.80	(\$9.20)	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$216.00
19	441	14	CU. YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 70-22M	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$340.00	\$4,760.00	(\$140.00)	\$340.00	\$4,760.00	(\$140.00)	\$435.54	\$6,097.56	\$1,197.56
20	441	5	CU. YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (LEVELING), TYPE 1 (448)	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	(\$125.00)	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	(\$125.00)	\$423.54	\$2,117.70	\$367.70
21	605	22	FOOT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	\$21.00	\$462.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	(\$132.00)	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$308.00	\$21.60	\$475.20	\$13.20
22	606	48	FOOT	MISC, PARK RAIL STEEL POST	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$3,360.00	\$960.00	\$70.00	\$3,360.00	\$960.00
23	608	250	SQ. FT.	4" CONCRETE WALK	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,375.00
24	611	50	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$700.00)	\$2.00	\$100.00	(\$650.00)	\$3.24	\$162.00	(\$588.00)
25	611	50	FOOT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$950.00)	\$3.00	\$150.00	(\$850.00)	\$3.24	\$162.00	(\$838.00)
26	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	(\$2,300.00)
27	616	1	MGAL	WATER	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$99.00)	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$99.00)	\$10.00	\$10.00	(\$90.00)
28	616	0.1	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	(\$125.00)	\$1.00	\$0.10	(\$149.90)	\$500.00	\$50.00	(\$100.00)
29	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	(\$2,250.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
30	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
31	653	45	CU. YD.	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	(\$225.00)	\$64.80	\$2,916.00	\$1,566.00
32	659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$60.00)	\$25.00	\$25.00	(\$85.00)	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$10.00)
33	659	571	SQ. YD.	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2.75	\$1,570.25	\$3.00	\$1,713.00	\$142.75	\$2.45	\$1,398.95	(\$171.30)	\$1.30	\$742.30	(\$827.95)
34	659	53	SQ. YD.	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2.00	\$106.00	\$1.00	\$53.00	(\$53.00)	\$0.05	\$2.65	(\$103.35)	\$1.00	\$53.00	(\$53.00)
35	659	0.15	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	(\$30.00)	\$500.00	\$75.00	(\$45.00)	\$450.00	\$67.50	(\$52.50)
36	659	0.2	ACRE	LIME	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	(\$20.00)	\$300.00	\$60.00	(\$40.00)	\$100.00	\$20.00	(\$80.00)
37	659	4	MGAL	WATER	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	(\$196.00)	\$1.00	\$4.00	(\$196.00)	\$1.00	\$4.00	(\$196.00)
38	SPECIAL	2	EACH	MONUMENT RESET	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	(\$1,700.00)	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$100.00	\$200.00	(\$2,200.00)
39	202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$21,339.00	\$21,339.00	\$13,839.00
40	503	1	SUM	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00
41	611	60	FOOT	10' SPAN X 8' RISE CONDUIT TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	\$1,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00	(\$24,000.00)	\$1,300.00	\$78,000.00	(\$6,000.00)	\$1,200.00	\$72,000.00	(\$12,000.00)
42	509	83	POUND	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$5.00	\$415.00	\$2.00	\$166.00	(\$249.00)	\$5.00	\$415.00	\$0.00	\$3.70	\$307.10	(\$107.90)
43	511	1	CU. YD.	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$220.00
44	512	213	SQ. YD.	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$20.00	\$4,260.00	\$21.00	\$4,473.00	\$213.00	\$18.00	\$3,834.00	(\$426.00)	\$24.00	\$5,112.00	\$852.00
45	518	25	CU. YD.	POROUS BACKFILL W/FILTER FABRIC	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	(\$1,250.00)	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	(\$1,750.00)	\$69.80	\$1,745.00	(\$1,630.00)
46	518	56	FOOT	4" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE PLUS SPECIALS	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	(\$560.00)	\$15.00	\$840.00	(\$280.00)	\$11.00	\$616.00	(\$504.00)
47	601	62	CU. YD.	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	\$110.00	\$6,820.00	\$75.00	\$4,650.00	(\$2,170.00)	\$102.00	\$6,324.00	(\$496.00)	\$105.70	\$6,553.40	(\$266.60)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
VIO-46, FAI-TR1438-0.376 VILLAGE WAY OVER SYCAMORE CREEK
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	MCCONNELL CONTRACTING INC			BUD'S INC			SHAW & HOLTER INC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
48	690	1	LUMP	SPECIAL: PRECAST CONCRETE STONE STRONG WALLS, 704.03	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	(\$17,000.00)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	(\$14,000.00)
						221,530.75		\$157,653.00	(\$63,877.75)		\$193,980.95	(\$27,549.80)		\$197,482.26	(\$24,048.49)

BID TABULATION

FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

VIO-46, FAI-TR1438-0.376 VILLAGE WAY OVER SYCAMORE CREEK

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	ALAN STONE CO INC			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC			DARBY CREEK EXCAVATING INC		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
201	1	LUMP	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$6,000.00)	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$5,500.00)
202	104	SQ. YD.	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$18.00	\$1,872.00	\$7.50	\$780.00	(\$1,092.00)	\$15.00	\$1,560.00	(\$312.00)	\$20.00	\$2,080.00	\$208.00
202	250	SQ. FT.	WALK REMOVED	\$3.35	\$837.50	\$1.50	\$375.00	(\$462.50)	\$1.00	\$250.00	(\$587.50)	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$412.50
202	80	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED 24" AND UNDER	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	(\$80.00)	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00
202	48	FOOT	FENCE REMOVED	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$336.00	\$96.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$0.00
203	79	CU. YD.	EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$1,422.00	\$19.50	\$1,540.50	\$118.50	\$22.00	\$1,738.00	\$316.00	\$50.00	\$3,950.00	\$2,528.00
203	87	CU. YD.	EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$1,566.00	\$13.50	\$1,174.50	(\$391.50)	\$22.00	\$1,914.00	\$348.00	\$60.00	\$5,220.00	\$3,654.00
203	13	CU. YD.	ROADWAY, MISC.: SAND, AS PER PLAN	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$106.00	\$1,378.00	\$403.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	(\$455.00)	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$585.00
204	150	CU. YD.	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.50	\$3,825.00	\$1,125.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,300.00
204	150	CU. YD.	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$90.50	\$13,575.00	\$2,325.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	(\$2,250.00)
204	250	SQ. YD.	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	(\$375.00)	\$2.00	\$500.00	(\$500.00)	\$3.00	\$750.00	(\$250.00)
204	120	SQ. YD.	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.50	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$180.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	(\$60.00)	\$2.00	\$240.00	(\$180.00)
204	1	HOURLY	PROOF ROLLING	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$573.00	\$573.00	\$423.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$50.00)
832	100	FOOT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	(\$200.00)
301	15	CU. YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$523.00	\$7,845.00	\$3,345.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$510.00	\$7,650.00	\$3,150.00
304	19	CU. YD.	AGGREGATE BASE	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$112.00	\$2,128.00	\$38.00	\$120.00	\$2,280.00	\$190.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$285.00
407	17	GALLON	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$3.00	\$51.00	\$7.50	\$127.50	\$76.50	\$3.00	\$51.00	\$0.00	\$2.05	\$34.85	(\$16.15)
407	8	GALLON	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$7.50	\$60.00	\$36.00	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$0.00	\$2.05	\$16.40	(\$7.60)
441	14	CU. YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 70-22M	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$733.00	\$10,262.00	\$5,362.00	\$390.00	\$5,460.00	\$560.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$2,800.00
441	5	CU. YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (LEVELING), TYPE 1 (448)	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$523.00	\$2,615.00	\$865.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$200.00	\$5.50	\$27.50	(\$1,722.50)
605	22	FOOT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	\$21.00	\$462.00	\$38.50	\$847.00	\$385.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	(\$22.00)	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$638.00
606	48	FOOT	MISC, PARK RAIL STEEL POST	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$3,360.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00
608	250	SQ. FT.	4" CONCRETE WALK	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$23.00	\$5,750.00	\$3,875.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,875.00
611	50	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$250.00)	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00
611	50	FOOT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.50	\$975.00	(\$25.00)	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$500.00)	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00
614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00
616	1	MGAL	WATER	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$99.00)	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$99.00)	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$99.00)
616	0.1	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	(\$100.00)	\$500.00	\$50.00	(\$100.00)	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00
653	45	CU. YD.	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$1,575.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,150.00
659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$143.00	\$143.00	\$33.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	(\$35.00)	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$190.00
659	571	SQ. YD.	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2.75	\$1,570.25	\$4.00	\$2,284.00	\$713.75	\$1.00	\$571.00	(\$999.25)	\$5.50	\$3,140.50	\$1,570.25
659	53	SQ. YD.	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2.00	\$106.00	\$10.50	\$556.50	\$450.50	\$1.00	\$53.00	(\$53.00)	\$1.50	\$79.50	(\$26.50)
659	0.15	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$700.00	\$105.00	(\$15.00)	\$300.00	\$45.00	(\$75.00)	\$550.00	\$82.50	(\$37.50)
659	0.2	ACRE	LIME	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$917.00	\$183.40	\$83.40	\$300.00	\$60.00	(\$40.00)	\$250.00	\$50.00	(\$50.00)
659	4	MGAL	WATER	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	(\$196.00)	\$1.00	\$4.00	(\$196.00)	\$1.00	\$4.00	(\$196.00)
SPECIAL	2	EACH	MONUMENT RESET	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	(\$800.00)	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	(\$1,400.00)	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	(\$1,400.00)
202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	(\$500.00)	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00
503	1	SUM	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	(\$2,200.00)	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00
611	60	FOOT	10' SPAN X 8' RISE CONDUIT TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	\$1,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00	(\$18,000.00)	\$1,290.00	\$77,400.00	(\$6,600.00)	\$1,205.00	\$72,300.00	(\$11,700.00)
509	83	POUND	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$5.00	\$415.00	\$1.00	\$83.00	(\$332.00)	\$3.00	\$249.00	(\$166.00)	\$6.00	\$498.00	\$83.00
511	1	CU. YD.	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	(\$700.00)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00
512	213	SQ. YD.	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$20.00	\$4,260.00	\$15.00	\$3,195.00	(\$1,065.00)	\$18.00	\$3,834.00	(\$426.00)	\$35.00	\$7,455.00	\$3,195.00
518	25	CU. YD.	POROUS BACKFILL W/FILTER FABRIC	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$228.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,325.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	(\$375.00)	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,625.00
518	56	FOOT	4" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE PLUS SPECIALS	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$7.50	\$420.00	(\$700.00)	\$6.00	\$336.00	(\$784.00)	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$3,360.00
601	62	CU. YD.	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	\$110.00	\$6,820.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	(\$620.00)	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	(\$620.00)	\$125.00	\$7,750.00	\$930.00

BID TABULATION

FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
VIO-46, FAI-TR1438-0.376 VILLAGE WAY OVER SYCAMORE CREEK
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	ALAN STONE CO INC			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION LLC			DARBY CREEK EXCAVATING INC		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
690	1	LUMP	SPECIAL: PRECAST CONCRETE STONE STRONG WALLS, 704.03	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	(\$16,000.00)	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	(\$15,500.00)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
						221,530.75	\$204,811.40	(\$16,719.35)		\$209,250.00	(\$12,280.75)		\$240,684.25	\$19,153.50